o BLEKE
1-Needle Lockstitch Machine Equipped

with Double Capacity Hook and Automatic Thread Trimmer

e = PNE S DY

DDL-5600NM-6
PARTS LIST

e 4 ‘\
ﬁm”(?’?‘?\\
N2, 16
\&

=« i ol LA
f\'.‘-f“] "\‘: ’j’; /"}y

29051703

No.0724-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=Y ZAVDBEH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index
FlizmanBREONGEEL. BCsvn TSN (ReiN)IZHIET A1 > 7 ZARIZLE ST, ‘{’mcﬂu#b’-ﬁlf)‘ ni¥
2. Explsnation of codes
128 oineg
1) Codes on the "Note™ column
IR Moke

(D - means lhi's part is cﬁangéd fram the previous parts list,
BEOA—-Y 2P CHLTSEEE2 AHELTRLET
@ wor....... refer to the “Note'’ explanation at bottom of page.
o1 S—LF EIET NIEAEERBL T T AW

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Enginearing thange)”’ column
‘WERR" MRS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from Qctober, 1983
183F 108 & h B & nf:

{2) D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from Octaber, 1983
1983# 10R X N 4ifg & K t: . ) . _
—3) When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each gther:
HAENERE» T CEENRE :
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleled part number, so setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IoBERERREOIINISEFTELI.EXT A ¢40, EREFRCIN, UThryrOBELHIRL T $XTFa G
Exampte ({51)

':f?::" Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
C iR B B LEER & % e
_{1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar {D.16/83] 0 E— -
11 o B1401.100000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83] 2y R— 1
__{2 @ 81105200000  Frame cover fb716/83) [ B1105-300.000 -
+ +
o 81105-300000]  Frame cover tA10/83 T~ Lhes— 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HMAOEBESSH L2 BEDER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** §h % {Japanesel” column of the previous patts, so please order by the new part number,
B ER, BA&OHNTSEMCITNIL»LAMLVCABIANREALTHNEITOT, LSBT I EXT AL

(& c.10/83
1 W B1105500-000)  Frame cover (c.10/83, E[D‘S?&Tm 1
Correct No. Y¥rong No.
ELCHE Eing

Piease order by the correct part number,
ELUCRBTIEXT &
@ M10/83 .. ... ‘The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg’’. column.
J9B3FEINA L NHBHFrEBI- A -, ZOBRSRBEMCGHFLORB»RFLTHN I T

3t Codes on the "Amt. Req.” cotumn
WA MNiLS

@ 2 tndicates smount required is 2.
HE, 2ELtELLT.
@20 ......... Indicates fength in meters. unit is meter)
Ea, 2A—thArpE‘OLEY (BEHERA—FLTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts kHst.
IR YR A OEBEA NS TT
@ ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly parn.

Assembly part is shown as “"asm.” and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “'Description” ¢column, _
MRS ABMELTUSTIHNRAEDLLET HEKLIHEMURETT asm” MO T2 s ERLTHNET,

E’HO‘HO‘-‘l—nt\—niNi‘-‘t\-.b‘-l‘—-t‘-ﬂyt‘-.y‘ﬁt‘n.'—so‘-n!‘-\l‘-‘i‘-\t'-‘bh.b'-nb‘-6‘-0‘-0‘-'-i‘vy.‘-‘o‘-‘c‘-v"‘-.‘-\-t‘-ﬁ‘-w.oi-\.t‘-."ﬁi'—\"—co‘qo‘-o-—-\-\.o‘-l‘-"w.‘ﬂnh\-t‘-.‘ﬂ“-‘lﬁﬁh. ar

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
{ox. BI108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 00t0-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} o the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABRKEXODEBEN R

IOA—Y Y AP CEBE ATV A AR S X ORI, BEOES(HIAE, B1109-012-A00) TEXTF & v
SheT, RO A=Y YA POBBES (RMAT. BIAE. N0010-01) X, WIKES 4+ ERATLIRECT
1., L. RBROLEOBEO—ErETE L A2BEFHNFTOTITHT 20,

e i i e ey By A S By BT S T BT A B e BT £ A e BT Bt BT By B Ay BT A AT I T B B e b R i bl bl e i ke i gt T T AR S b b bt e R

T T i o T Ty g g g ey e S, S g e
e T R T B o T e e T e By



10,

1.

12.

CONTENTS

H w
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .............ceiviieinn. 1
B - ARG
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS vttt et ettt e ettt ettt eeeeiaeaiannns 3
F4hBAGR
NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..'uvreennnnnirnnnnnens, 5
§H48 - FohBGE
HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS oot ttrre e et e e ettt ettt e e i e eaannns 7
Hai LBk
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. S 9
% 0 Bk
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS © .ot tetrt ettt ee ettt eaeeens 11
ERUDE 3 ]2
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ........... R 13
F §ha%:% 0 BYfR . -
WIPER COMPONENTS o et e e et et eeee e e eeennnes s 14
R A E ’
OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......ovveen.s P 15
14 % o -
1L RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .« .ot et e e ee et e e e e e eaaeeens 17
BB |
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONBNTS. .. .ouenneneeiereietinannnnnnnns 19
ROV NS — « S BRR
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...... i 20
S 33 E PR .
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS - .o even e tnnintteteee e e evaunrnaseeenansens 21

&4l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRE - A EBAMR




REF.NO. NOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION By % A ANT,
1 110-70802 FACE PLATE A4 % 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET PR VAT Y 1
3 $§-6080320-SP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3xy® 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
4 114-00553 ARM QIL SHIELD ASH. AVTTIETIATY B3y 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG PARY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY T
7 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN N AR 1
8 $$-4120915-SP SCREW FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 #01° 111-02605 CORD HOLDER a-bT MBS 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE 71" 4% 1
11 110-00619 GASKET A2 A YRy 1
12 $8-4120915-SP  SCREW FA°3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-3T AR A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 2-0 BARTST 1
15 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=6 ARV 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
17 #01  110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. ATIYYNS-2RYA - (F3) 1
18 110-80009 THROAT PLATE M43 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
20 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING WA= 1
21 110-73954 THREAD TERSION ASM. FAPPEIFTS FEPRE 1
22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST U 44F AFFIIVETY (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2N 44F AFFAVITUIA (1
24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+43-v 99 (2)
25 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 274 45 ARFIIYNTR (1)
26 110-72204 TENSION ROT {FFamy Fub (D
27 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVAAT- H
29 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-b 4+7vi4 (HA) 1
31 110-01500 SCRE¥ F-4L AMPUIA A BARYT 1
32 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASM. 4439y 43 1
33 110-72204 TERSION NUT AMF39Y Fob (1)
34 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER £h$3-985 BTV (1
35 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {}43-9 1% (1)
36 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1493-3 #5191 (1)
37 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK IR ERLY. (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TENSION PGST RIS ERS I S {1)
39 B3128-012~000  TAKE-UP SPRING {MYNT R (1)
40 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1MF3-9 K -2"4 {1)
41 S5-8090670-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAzYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 §))
42 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 PRV 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN L%y 1
44 $S-1120710-SP  SCREW LR EVA 1
45 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INIEY 11/684-40 1.=8.5 1
46 SS-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.3 IRV 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
47 110~18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-hAPPUF4 B 1
48 $SS-6110610-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=6 L73Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
49 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRty D=12.5 L=4 2
50 $5-4120815-SP  SCREW FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH, AN (13) 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AT 4% (1)
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ANYAR MR (1)
54 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E3%Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYhYF2Y 4
56 B1150-560-000  SEAT RULER PLATE PAECES T 1
57 $5-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L=T 2

Note(7EiC) #01....

For DDL-5600NM-6-0B

DDL-5600NM-6-0B



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LB

v

e —— o ——— — —



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. AMT.
1 $8-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=10.5 bARY"Y 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETUHLY™H 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0  OIL FELT 19y 0.1
4 114-13952 THREAD TAKE-UP M ASM. vty H{ryata) 1
5 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yur3vety 43 (1)
) #01 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUTY o=l AATTIIVET (2)
7 110-05204 HEEDLE BAR CRANK NFE Iy (1
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR- B5uha9p" (1)
g B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW L YEYT (1

10 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 bRV 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT JUITY 1
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y HILAAN 1
13 SS-8150912-TH  SCREW FREYS 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DA ES PETA 1
15 RC-1850001-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 Ch~ a7 18.5 1
16 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 - k33y 1/4-40 L=11 2
17 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FPIAVYY BA 1
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FHNAVIVTL 2IAMIY 1
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 2
20 110-02805 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATy HaInias B 1
71 110-G2508 GIL SEAL FLTAE FTRIEY? 1
22 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 23209% D=14.72 ¥=12 3 1
23 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
24 SS-86B60610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=86 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
25 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING NN 1
26 SS-7681650-TP  SCREV 0/32-28 L=16 M52y 0/32-28 L=16 1
27 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYPAHEY B4R 1
28 110-71552 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. IVINT4ET -3 1
29 $S-6111210-SP-  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 L3Ryt 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 LR T F 4.5%10%0. 8 (2)
31 SS-3151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAzyS 15/84-28 L=15 (2)
32 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASH. ARTY AR FYTTY (1)
33 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. SZAEVINRSIDY & A B W N (1)
34 H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. W FYh MYRET4 B Y3 (1)
35 HX-0004300-00 CLIP - YRRt RS (2)
38 S[-4051001-WZ  SCREW FATFYS thA 2
37 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
38 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN B5uha) - FA-89L°Y 1
39 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” (1
40 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT JINP 1
41 B1809-505-000 RUBBER EDAT L AEE T A |

Ne;e(ii%ﬂ} o

.....

Selective part (A~D)

BIREE (A~D)



NEEDLE BAR & HOCK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

gtiE - P HhBAGR

3.




REF.NO. NGTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I | AMT.
1 B1405-012-000  CAP *yy7° 1
2 B1402-552-000~A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ME"~ 97338 1
3 114-13507 NEEDLE BAR M MET | 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. MET-2T% 3 1
b} 35-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3¥” 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
g B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK AT -2T% yui4a9 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE YR G4 PPV 1
8 B1403-1565-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER AET - YRARA 1
9 35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 CRMEFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 114-14307 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M ME"Y fbdr H 1
11 HDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DBXT #14 1
12 B1306~155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASHM. ARNGTAR YTA-FT by 1
13 B1306-1565-0BO  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 9THEAITAR B} (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASHM. FIRIAYTRT 274 B3 (1)
15 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 by 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. GIRENITAR PE- 93 (1
i7 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 PARYT 1/74-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YIFRNITAR U3 (1
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JRIINITAT T4 3 (h
20 S5-8660810-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PRI 1/4~-40 =8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. MM YA- 93y (1)
22 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT LS 1
24 55-4120915-SP  SCREV FATRYT 3/16-28 1.=9 i
25 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 37975 973as B 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFYTNIRARN 1
27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR VEVTHTRAAN B 1
28 55-4120915-SP  SCREV FATRYT 3/16-28 L.=9 1
29 (5-0791016-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 =10 A7Aba% D=7.94 V=10 1
30 S3-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8 k339" 11/84-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 114-033G0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEYTY 1
32 114-13804 POSITIONING FINGER M a4 H : 1
33 35-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 B3%y" 11/64-40 L=9. 1
34 35-8150432-TH  SCREW bR 1
35 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT . YEVTH I 1
36 C8-0790731~SH  THRUST COLLAR 23R 1
37 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MRS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 114-03656 DRIVIN SHAFT FRONT SCREW ASH. VEVTHRIMARIT YR 1
39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YRV QL PARYT aYy (n
40 114-13754 OIL_HOOK ASH. 92473 (73) 1
41 B9117-201-000 - BOBBIN RTeTY ;
42 B1837-201-SA0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETUr-2 B3 1
43 110-33908 0IL SHIELD YEYTHTIIRTIATY 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
WXz LFMER




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ERAVL A 1
2 B1521-5656-000  SCREV FRLPFTLAT - RARDT 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING IV 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, ERAVE RS TR 1
5 110-08350 HAND LIFTER LINX EXPETIVE B3 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX™ %447 5 1
7 116-06509 LINK SHAFT EXPFTYUYYTY 2
8 110-06608 GASKET VU TS 3
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ext2b49 5 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EXPF A% 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 7Y UV gyt 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREY EFTPFT g2 Ryt 1
13 SD-0720332-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2703 D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110~-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL ETTYT LUYYRTY 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK A N 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD B3 PFT AT 1
17 §S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEGEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 110-45507 VIRE HOLDER B U4y 141 8 1
19 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A 74y 141 4 1
29 S3-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATV 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-45608 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4¥ 11274 (91) 1
a2 110-45804- WIRE TUBE 74y f1-7° 1
23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING ) E#°%r47 5 2
24 110-18207 TENSION: RELEASE RETURN SPRING fh24342 TR IATR 1
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING b INIE° VAT R 1
26 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) ENT2FA7 4 H
27 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AbIRAFYT ALY 1
28 110-18009 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE 1h2 4042 1
29 116-45903 WIRE CABLE T4Y F-77N 1
30 110-18108 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT AR2AA429™Y 1
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TEY Fayey 3T 1
32 110-71701 KT L Fa9ky 3T Pyl 1
33, B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR ERA S N e 1
34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING TR FI-BIATR 1
35 110-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 13137987 1
36 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR ERAT A 1
37 110-08103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THOETOR"% £PPUIA 1
38 55-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4~40 L=8 : FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 35-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFRIT 9/84-40 L=8.5 2
40 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER THIN" - I5IRA 1
41 55-7091110-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 WETFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 #01 38-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOVER) T4y ARI24 (I%) 1
44 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
45 D3159-655-B00  SET SCREW Ay BYRFYT 1
48 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyt 3/16-32 2
47 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A g4y 191 A 1
43 S8-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RAEIFIT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
49 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 4% ¥-7°A7¥ 1
50 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
51 110-19007 WASHER PLATE AF2AAE V42 1
52 110-80355 PRESSER ASH, PAEVE R AN R 1
53 #01 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4y HFXET4 Y% B 1

Note{i{E2) #01

ooooo

For DDL-5600NM-6-08

DDL-5600NM-6-0B



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E D BGR




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
1 #01  111-00401 FEEL ADJUST ROD ey ayre 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIH ERUEELEVERE S A 1
3 3S-6090870~-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 LI3Y" 9/64-40 6=6 2
4 11¢-09701 FEED REGULATOR FU+35€95° 4 I3
5 110-11508 FEED REGULATOR BHSHING ToYF YR 4 A% H
il 3§-712077¢-SH  SCREW TRETIY” 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TrFAeyRY” 1
3 B1148-555-000  SPRING 1) F3-8y E°unT 1
9 110-52701 PIN 7 f39eY €y 1
10 110-71909 FEED DIAL THUZT 1YL 1
11 55-6121880-SP  SCREW S E 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD AR UTYET I
13 110-00208 WALKING FOOT PIN C 4N i
14 S8-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 E37Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ¥T397” 49UnyrT 1
16 - R0-0922702-06  RUBBER RING vyt 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FHYLAT -0 % 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Es"4r49 5 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASK, TP =957 By 1

20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREV FPUVAT - 53" b ARD” 1
21 RE-0500000-KC  E-RING Ed7 209 5 i
22 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING Fagey Yo o» i
23 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRHM SHAFT B fa_')t'")'}:'? FuY ’} B 1
24 110-08008 WALKING FOOT PIN A PELYE VUIS 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK byrotivy B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LIHK A VIV A 2
27 #01  111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH, EVUS ELL G UNL I 1
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAFEPIAIFUYY A 1
29 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 16/64-28 L=7 pA
30 35-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ E33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT EVIE TN 1
32 _RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C¥"2r27 13.8 H
33 110-80603 FEED ThY 1
34 55-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2ST 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. THIT4 B3 1
36 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FA9EY YU AT Ry i
37 S5-4110515-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
38 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK Y N EbE 1
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN YT 1
40 119-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B ALY B 1
41 35-6090620-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 E73Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 NS-8680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 DAy Ye 9/32-28 1
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, FEREE UL S £ 1
44 S8-7121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RAEGRYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110-14158 REAR CRAKK ASH., PTANTINGTT 43 1
46 SS5-6121210~-8P  SCREW  3/16-28 =12 k7¥Y" 3/16-28 L=9 N
47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREV EMVE S 1
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT FraeET YTy 1
49 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W 12 A3k D=14.72 W=12 3 1
50 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 : bARYT 1/4-40 1=6 ' (2)
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIRG EFL AR T 1
52 35-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1
53 3$8-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEFRYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
54 - RC-015000]1-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Camarin 13.8 1
55 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASH. THURT 495" U3 i
56 S5-7121410-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TAEIFYT 3/16-28 L= 14 (1)
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRAMK ASH., FRONT YTAYTIN) IRy 93 1
58 38-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREIFDT 11/64-40 1L=10.5 (1)
59 $5-4120015-3P  SCREW FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING EVLEADY Y 1
61 C3-1471214A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 =12 AFakar D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
62 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 BAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0781801-00  RUBBER RING vyt I
64 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT FMEAT -3 2 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER HETAL FHGLNT - A4 !
66 35-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 $85-8661040-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
6& 11¢-72105 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER EVE N7 1
Y WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 7787 % 4.8X8.4%0.8 1
79 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONHCTING ROD LWL R EVIYHVIM 1
71 110-08455 WALKIRG FOOT ADJUSTING LINK TH9Fa9eIIsy 13 1

Note{7¥3d) #01

For DDL-5600NM-6-0B, WB

- 10 -

DDL-5600NM-6-0B, WB



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

YD REBR

6.

— 11 —



DESCRIPTIONR

REF.NO. NOTE PART ‘MO, By x4 AMT.
1 114-14059 KNIFE UNIT M A2229k H 1
2 SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW $uRy” (D
3 114-08309 FORKED BASE FOR KHIFE A 79e% (1
4 SD-0500095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= § H= 0.85 23yt D=5 H=0.85 (1)
5 114-08150 HOVING KNIFE ASH. e (1)
8 114-68200 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE A2 MR A ()]
7 114-14109 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AA4+PYEL M &)
3 $5-2080210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 UWAIRY™ 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 02407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOVER YRAMEYT 4% 1)
10 D2406-555-D0H  COUNTER KMIFE 74347 {1)
11 S8-40806206-TPF SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FATZY 1/8-44 L=6 {2)
12 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYY 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 114-08655 PICKER ARM ASH. 1387 SUL ANV H 1
14 114-08606 PICKER ARM k% 9h-9F" (1
15 110-42852 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. Be4b $%1 H3 (1
16 SS-8090510-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L=5 E5x9° 8/84-40 L=H (2)
17 SD-0641451-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 4*vy® D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2TvEyt D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-94703 THREAD TRIMMER CAM. IXUFTA 1

20 $8-6660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 1.=6 £33y 1/4-40 L=6 {(2)
21 110-42959 CAN COLLAR ASH. FTY TR E 1
22 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA3YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 114-07053 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT SIS UL ) 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASK. AT-2 4% 53 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. YRUHYFT ARYAS 43 (1
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN £y Huhe®y (1)
27 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ex"2k37 8 (n
28 35-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2)
29 110-84406 SPRING BIYFRT 2 1)
30 114-07855 CLUTCH PLATE ASHM. VEVEINPIVEY) {1
31 114-07202 PICKER LINK -y (1)
32 WP-0821016-SH  WASHER Y2 (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayArIyE 15/64-28 2)
34 RE-0800000~K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (8HM) EBt2bi49 6 (1)
35 114-07103 HOVING KNIFE LIMK Fradz YUy (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"2bd7 5 (1)
37 110-40708 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN oAz Pyt y (1)
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING A3 EFTIATR 1
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Extatian 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT IRYFUYY {1
41 110-41508 ROLLER RETURM SPRING JHEFT YA R (3]
42 $5-7000610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 XEIEY" 9/64-40 L=8 {0
43 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET RTIL T A e ‘ 1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, an 55 43 (1)
45 110-40854 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, AR YRT9RET 43y {1
46 RE-0B600000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6HM) EZ* 3027 B (1)
47 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE RIS 1L Re - ¥y 2
48 SD-0640702-TH  HINGE SCREW 3 Hle 1
49 114-07558 SOLENOID UNIT V1TPE | St 8 1

50 114-07707 CLUTCH LINK B3u$lvy (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EZ"2b17 5 (1)
52 110-92808 SOLENOID ‘RUBBER A YLA4PTITL A {1)
53 110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID THEYYLIAET (1)
54 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE VAR - N n
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 E31 5% 4.5%8%0.5 {2)
56 HH-6040000-SH  NUT M4 DYRYTYL MAX0.T7 192 {(2)
57 110-43304 SOLENQID RUBBER U1 EL S A 1)
58 HS-B8660410-SH  NUT Ry {1
59 HS-B660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 By 1/4-40 {1
80 110-43007 __SOLENOID PIN YhMHET Oy (1)
81 SS-6110710-TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L= 8.5 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1)

62 SD-0600452-TP  HIRGE SCREV D=6 H=4.5 FURY" D=6 H=4.5 1
§3 $5-4151215-SP  SCREV FATRY™ 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) A7 () 1

65 110-43551 GROUND VIRE ASH. F-2 2-F" h3 i
66 D6043-555-B0¢  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-3F4 13 2
87 H9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7P AR~ 12P i

88 N9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4av7° 35T 12P 1

69 $5-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=9 FATEYY 15/64-28 L=9 2

70 #01 112-28301 TUBE HOL.DER, LOWER TR VU EISE S 3 1

Note(iEEC) #01..... For DBL-5600NM-6-0B, WB DDI.-5600NM-6-0B, WB /8

- 12 —



7.

REF.NO. ROTE

PART NO.

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BEn¥R 0 BR

DESCRIPTION D ) AMT,

1 110-72550 _ REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FUYAN) 249FBRT 03 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER- Fe) A49FIAT - (n
3 55-4110615-3P = SCREW 11/64-40 1.=86 FAT YT M
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥TYIEY 249874 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 3y 2495370 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FUYIATY A49FAT R (1)
7 S5-4111815-SP  SCREW : - FATRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SH-4031501-3C  SCREW FATRYT o (2)
9 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PAMVIES VAR SR i il (1.5)
10 [6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3h AR (2)
11 HA-0017000-00  MICROSWITCH AIARAVF (1)
12 111-02308 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH STOP PLAT 7900 249742 (1)
13 110-72600 _REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER F ety aded b (L
14 - RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥Tapin 5 2
15 - 111-01300 . °  REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT. YRTONT YLV YR Y 1
16 RE-0900000-KO  SHAP RING 9.0 E¥™2rA7 9 1
17 112-27758 - REVERSE FEED L IRK ASH. SRR VAL N 1
18 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) E¥™%ri7 4 1
19 112-28004 =~ SOLENOID CORNECTING LINK: AZE G VL 1
20 RE-1200000-KO  SNAP RING 12 E3°%ptn 12 1
a1 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.8 (S B N 1
22 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 779U ¥~ 1%h 1
23 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RIKG (4MM) CERTIRAT 4 2
24 111-01003 PLIHGER ARM PIN ‘ AR A5 A 2 1
25 110-95056 SOLENOID FITTING BASE ASH. JUIART IR B3 1
28 35-4151215-8P  SCREW ' FAT¥Y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
27 535-4120915-SP  SCREW 2

- 13 —

TATEYT 3/16-28 L=9



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
A4 X —BifR
i //
NS
f /@p\
} 3
|
32 | ,
| 4 ””'{gizﬁi\
| 5’/,,€§L
} 5
g
o
R - S
REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILON E v ox 4 AMT,
1 110-72758 WIPER SOLENOID ASH. 9480 - (3) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER VISR _ (1)
3 SH-4030801-SN  SCREW N3 X 6 FAS129° H3X0.5 =6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREV & iy (1)
5 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 D939 0/64-40 (1)
6 111-10808 WIPER LINK A ANy A )
7 111-10905 CONNECTING L INK 94r°Yvs B (1)
8 RE-0250000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5HH) E2°4M37 2.5 (1)
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREY DAYV B At vEy (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN B VRY RS- (1)
1 111-10806 WIPER SPRING TR )
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYFIIYE 11/84-40 1)
13 111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A DI 1L A a)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 24A° 14 B (1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 748° YLIAE" (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN LAY 2)
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUrUAY$ (1)
18 KW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE K 2-AFTVEY 17-0.16 30 (1)
19 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 T 914 T-1 (1.5)
20 11110152 WIPER BASE ASH. MIUEN Q)
31 VS-0310002-KN _SPRING VASHER 13 A IIE 3.1%5.9%0.7 )
22 SM-4030801-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FA"225" H3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-33h 12 (2)
24 111-11606 VIPER e %
25 SS-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 335" 9/64-40 L=5 0
36 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR RIS ER )
27 RE-0500000-K0  E~R ING B2 3h17 5 (1)
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. FYICEAVEN (1)
29 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 94N SYons- (1)
30 CS-030071A-58P THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFARST W3 (1}
31 SS-8080310-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 B3y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2}
32 55-4120915-SP SCREVW FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=¢ 2

- 14 —



9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

# B

- 15 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH By R4 AMT.
1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FIT 32" 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING ooyt 1
3 116-21201 MATN SHAFT OIL TUBE 99y gy A°47° 1
4 58-4120615-5P  3CREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATZY™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER Y- FIRMTRL 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. B aan® 47° 3 1
7 110-21805 OIL RETHRN TUBE HOLDER g A% 4731 nm
8 CQ-2520000-00 QTIL WICK 2%y 0.3
9 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRYTHRLARA 2VA-F3-9yT 1

10 B2816-372-000 SPRING ATR 1
11 116-21300 QI TUBE Bex2920° 47° 1
12 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. $21923°97° 94 b3 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F2VI° 84 P42 (1)
14 110-20005 O1L PUMP FVI° a4 (1)
ih 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER £u7° G- (1)
16 SE-4301041-5R SCREW VA I o {3)
17 1106-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER E RV AR Pl (1)
18 110-20807 0QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER £0U71° 49542 (D
19 110-20401 PLUNGER VAR MM {1)
20 110-20609 PLURGER SPRING 7°399" % AT % (1)
21 110~20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7°3uyT e YT (1)
22 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT QOIL TUBE JEYTY %ahan®47° (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEY Az (3
24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= ¢.5 e3%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 #01 112-31503 GIL PHMP SUPPORT FPu7 84 Y¥1n 1
26 SS-4151215-SF  SCREW ATz 15/64-28 =12 1
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT F292A°47° 9x*Y 1
28 #02 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT FPVIT R4 Y 1
29 #01 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥Ry AR5 1
30 VS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NETH % 6.5%X11X1.3 1
31 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NM3™h% 4,5%8.5%1 1

Note(i:52) #01

e

For DDL-5600NM-6-08
For DDL-5600NM-6

DL -5600NM-6-0B A
DDL-5600NM-6F8



OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

10.

i e EES

- 17 -



REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION D St AMT.

1 114-05057 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. E AR FAEUUH 1

2 114-05008 OIL RESERVOIR 775472y (D

3 110-23108 GASKET FI 3R A Y3y (1)

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FITTEEIAA (4)

5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW E53y° (1)

-8 R0-0082401-00  RUBBER .RING IPT (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL BT BAFVIFT (1)

8 110-24106 SPRING EETTAT BAFUATR {1)

9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING AT Y (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ER FTRFITIMIINITT (1
11 SS-9182010-SK SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyayRT Ay 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430~-SR  NUT 15/84-28 YA IYE 15/64-28 (2)
13 3§-8153010-SR  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1,=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 S5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=186 YRR AL 15/64-28 (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k3t FFIaTh (1
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. 4T 774% H3 1
17 B3431-552-000~A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ERTPF4R hAT- n
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ERTPF AFVTH (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER EBtPF 274 (1
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE EF PF4% (n
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER EFTPTAREL (1)
22 $5-9151540-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nyaRt AR 15/64-28 L=15 n
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LTI RYR Y 1

- 18 —



11.

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
~Nob b A3 — o R ERAGR

REF.NO. KOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION E v 1 AMT.
1 110-72964 BELT COVER SPOOL ASH. ATARART - AR B3 1
2 110-72956 -~ BELT COVER ASM. ATRMIAT - U3 (1
3 110-72907 BELT COVER, A ATEKEIAT- A ()
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATAMERT-RARYT D3 (2)
5 WP-0320526-3D  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L3R % 8,2X14X0.5 (2)
6 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHIOR ATAMIAT -2 48T (2)
7 110-73004 BELT COVER, B ATAMIAT- B (1)
3 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT AN BFa9 ()
g 58-7120840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAEFRYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

10 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASM. INT-39- H3 (2)
11 . D3201-560-EA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM, ARFUIFFITY (1)
12 D3213-655-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. ARy ARFA-DET-274 93 (1)
13 33-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
14 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AMF3-983 (2)
15 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-9 A2 B (1)
16 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1+$3-9 3V (1)
17 33-7110356-SP  SCREW 11/64-40¢ L=3 TRV 11/84-40 L= 3.5 (1)
18 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE 0 E R A £ B 85 (1)
19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 151 e AP A (1)
20 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER FEY I (1)
21 SD-0400261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 uxy" D=4.9 H=2.8 (1)
22 385-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IXEFRYT 1/8-44 L=12. (1)
23 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33T 5X10,56X1 (2)
24 SK-3482500~5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IAEIRYT D=4.8 L=25 (2)

- 19 —



12.  THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SR8 B

REF,NO. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION t v AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 142705 (3) 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1F2F JUMTA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN PISEL P (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION EEIT (2)
5 111-83002 SPOOL REST {F2F 9715 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 £3229" HB L=1h 2y
7 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT M523 97 IREFY (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RHBBER CAP AMIFRTY K23 (1)
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)

10 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 13750 (91) (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOIHT AMFHY IR T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y" H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-B050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 nyisyr H5X0.8 192 2)
14 111-83805 SPOCL REST ROD, LOWER 2T (92 (1)
15 111-83803 SPOCL REST ARM {}2797" B (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR 5,1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-8050001-SE  NHT M5X0.8 Y9 M5%0.8 1va (2)
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 AMETFAT- FATYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  VYASHER 17X30%2.8 383 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D0C  RUBBER WASHER AhEFET - RT-Iva") (2)
21 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N8 H% 16.4X26.6%3.2 n
22 MAD-11532000 I-FT ZFYTR (3)

CORD STAPLE



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 8

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref .
& B R No. 2 8 R No. & 8 K No. % 8 A No.

52 SH-6061610-5C 20 6 $5-8150710-3P 42
7 HA-0005900-00 14 17 58-112071C-SP 2 44 35-8150710-SP 1 297
8 HA-0017000-00 13 11 $5-2060210-5P 12 ) $5-8150912-TH 13

56 H¥-2003900-0¢ 14 13 $5-2110915-8P 2 46 55-8151150-3P i

27 HY-5000700-00 13 g 58-2110920-TP 2 45 S5-8151550~8P 31

38 HY-5000700-0¢ 14 19 $5-4080620-TP 10 34 $5-8153010-38 1 13

40 HX-0004300-00 4 35 $8-4080620-TP 12 11 S5-8660610-TP 23

81110-012-000 g
4
4
4
8
4

14 $5-4110515-SP 10 37 $S-8660610-TF 4 24
0
0
8
6
8
6
3

B1114-012-000
B1148-5565-000 1
B1150-560-000
B1212-552-A00
81213-552-000-4
B1226-552-000
B1305-012-0A0
B1306-155-040
B1306-155-0B0
B1306-155-0C0
B1307-155-0A0
B1307-155-0B0
B1308-155-0A0
B1402-552-000-A
B1403-155-000
B1405-012-000
B1408-552-000
B1411-552-0A0
B1414-555-000
B1501-127-000
B1505-227-000-A
B1510-227-000
B1521-555-000
B1810-552-000
B1837-201-340
B1903-552-000
B1905-541-B00
B1909-505-000
B2616-372-000 1
B3111-126-000
B3114-232-000
B3115-552-000
B3118-552-E00
B3120-125-00¢
B3125-012-000 1
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3128-012-0G0
B3129-012-B00
B3132-552-000

L oG o6

18 HAD-11532000 20 22 55-4110515-Sp 19 13 55-8660610-TP 1 50
13 MDB-10081400 6 11 S5-4110615-5P 13 3 35-8660610-TF 1 62
12 H4007-110-04A 4 33 §5-4110715-SP 12 12 55-8660810-TP 15
19 H4007-110~0AB 4 34 55-4110715-8P 12 28 53-8660810~TP 17
18 K9837-110-000 12 67 $5-4111815-5P 13 7 55-86680810-TP 20
15 55-8660810-TP 22
27 $5-8660810-TP 38
29 35-8660810-TP 10 66
29 $5-3861040-TF 10 67
50 35-8681650-TP 4 10
4 35-91515640-88 18 22
3 35-9161610-5R 18 14
12 $5-9182010-58 18 Il
50
24 TA-0850804-R0 2 5
28 TA-1250406-R0 2 49
59 TA-1250705-R0 2 6

2

2

21 H9640-110-000 12 B8 S5-4120615-8P
2 $5-4120815-8P
8 HM-6040000-38 12 58 $5-4120615-8P
1 N4-60500031-SE 20 13 $5-4120815-5P
& HM-60650001~SE 20 17 35-4120615-3P
4 H$-6090310-SP 14 5 35-4120815-3P
i N5-6110310-3P 14 12 35-4120815-3P
35 HS-6150430-5P 12 33 5$5-4120915-3P
34 N5-6150430-5R 18 12 $3-4120915-8P
33 NS-6620310~-3P § 46 55-4120915-3F
2 HS-6660410-3H 12 58 $5-4120915-5P
39 HS-6660430-SP 12 59 $5-4120915-3P
42 RS-6680410-3P 10 42 55-4120915-5P
9 $5-4120915-5°

6 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 $5-4150915-3P

41 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 $5-4150915-5P
10 RC-1850001-KP 4 15 35-4151215-3P

L 40 RE-C250000-X0 14 8 55-4151215-3P
35 RE-0400000-K0 8 26 S§3-4151215-5P
38 RE-0400000-K0 12 39 55-6060210-5P
43 RE-0400000-XK0 13 18 55-6080310-5P
34 RE-0400000-K0 13 23 $5-6080320-8P
18 RE-0500000-K¢ 8 6 $8-6090510-SP
37 RE-0500000-K0 8 9 55-6080540~-SP
14 RE-0500000-K¢ § 23 55-6090629-5P
39 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-65080820-5P
15 RE-050000C-K0 10 21 S5-8090820-3P
36 RE-0500000-K0 12 38 $5-6090670-TP

—_
RN OO0 00N NI

27 TA-2000502-R¢ 16
32 TA-2101002-R0 19
44
69 ¥P-0450000-SD 12 55
53 WP-0450801~5D 4 30
26 ¥P-0480856-3P 10 69
26 ¥P-0501016-5b 19 23
54 VP-0521016-84 12 32
31 WP-0820526-50 19 5
3 WP-1802618-82 13 2%
18 WP-1702600-30 20 19
25 ¥5-0310002-KN 14 21
14 ¥3-G451040-KP 16 31
30 WS-0510002-KN 20 18
41 ¥3-0651310-KP 16 30
19 ¥S-1643202-KR 20 21

—
MNEMR ORI DA RN RLASDDDHDG DG DS Dby

—
[y =]

[ st ek s — — et et ——

B O OO0 b OO O b IO D B B OB L0 DD DO D0 WD L O

B3209-555-000 19 20 RE-0500000-K0 12 51 S$$-6090670-TP 5
B3211-555-000 18 19 RE-0500000-K0 13 14 $5-8090670-TP 3 110-00304 2z 2
B3212-555-000 19 18 RE-0CH00000-K0 14 27 55-6110420-TP 30 110-00619 2 1
B3214-047-000 2 24 RE-06800000-K0 12 34 35-6110610-TP 48 110-01104 2 55
B3311-012-000 20 4 RE-0600000-X0 12 46 3$-6110710-TP 12 61 116-01500 2 3
B3317-704-000 20 13 RE-0800000-%0 12 27 S85-8111010-5p 6 33 110-01608 2 53
B3319-704-L00 20 g RE-0900000-K0 13 16 §5-6111010-TP 16 24 110-01858 2 51
B3320-704-L00-A 20 3 RE-1000000-80 18 g 55-6111210-3P 4 20 110-02003 4 37
B3419-122-000 18 18 RE-1200000-X0 13 20 $5-8121210-SF 10 48 110-02102 § 1
B3431-552-000-4 18 17 RO-029180%-00 4 39 58-6121880-3P 10 11 110-02201 4 12
B3514-412-000 16 9 RO-G371801-00 8 3 $5-6660810-TF 12 20 110-62300 4 14
B3528-226-060 16 5 RO-0442401-00 4 25 $5-8661110-3P § 16 110-02508 4 21
B9117-201-000 6 41 RO-0781901-00 10 83 $3-6700710-8H 18 5 110-02805 4 20
RO-0922702-00 10 16 $§-7080510~TP ] g 110-064207 8 26
£Q-2520000-00 18 3 RO-0982401-00 18 6 $8-7081310-3P 19 22 110-04308 6 25
CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 RO-1952401-00 18 2 35-7090810-8P 12 42 110-05204 4 7
C5-03007tA-SP 14 30 55-7090910-5pP & 39 110-06004 § 35
£3-0790731-SH & 3B SB-0480703-TF 12 2 88-7091110-5p 3 41 110-06103 8 37
CS-0791016-SH 6 29 $b-0490261-8p 19 21 S§-7110350-Sp 18 17 110-08202 & 10
CS-1471214-SH 4 22 Sb-0500095-TH 12 4 58-7110410-8p & 48 110-06350 8 5 -
C3-1471214-8K 10 49 SD-0600452-TF 12 82 53-7110720-8P 2 57 110-08509 8 7
CS-147121A-SK 10 6t $D-0630275-5P 12 18 §8-7110740-TP 3 17 110-06608 3 8
$D-0840702-TH 12 48 $5-7110740-TP 3 42 110-06756 & 4
D1510-491-D00 8 40 Sb-0641451-8p 12 17 $5-7110740-TF 10 53 110-08905 8 18
D2112-555-B0C 2 13 . 8D-0650321-TF 14 4 35-7111120-57 10 B8 110-07002 8 15
D2406-555-DOH 12 10 SD-0720332-3P 3 13 35-7120640-8P 19 9 110-07101 8§ 12
D2407-415-D00 12 9 SD-1000801-8K 10 47 35-7120770-3H 10 8 110-07200 8 14
D2468-555-B00 13 22 SE-4301041-3k 16 16 $5-7T121410-8p 10 44 110-07309 § 11
D3158-555-B00 8 45 SK-3482500-5C 1% 24 $5-7121410-TP 10 58 110-0810% 4 18
B3201-560-EA0 19 11 SL-4030851-3F 16 23 35-7681650-TF 4 28 110-08208 10 12
D3213-555-DA0 19 12 SL-4051001~HZ 4 36 55-8000670-3P 2 41 110-08356 10 43
b3310-555-D00 20 20 SH-4030601-S8 14 3 $5-8110410-TP § 37 110-08455 10 11
D6043-555-800 12 68 SH-4030601-S% 14 22 $5-8110520-TF 12 22 110-08604 10 28
D6043-555-B0¢ 13 10 SM-4031501-5C 13 3 $5-8150432-TH 6 34 110-08703 10 25
DBO43-555-B00 14 23 SH-4051405-5E 20 12 35-8150432-TH 10 52 110-08802 10 28

- 21 —




NUMERICAL INDEX .OF PARTS ‘ ® 3

Part No. Page Bef.| Part Neo. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 § No. 2 B B No. % 8 H No. L H No.

110-08901 10 23 110-45002 2 22 111-11705 14 16
110-09008 10 24 110-45200 2 23 111-11804 14 29
110-09107 10 40 110-45408 8 19 111-83605 20 14
110-09206 10 13 110-45408 8 47 111-83654 20 i
110-09503 10 70 110-45507 8 18 111-83704 20 10
110~09602 10 2 110-45606 8 21 111-83803 20 15
110-09701 10 4 110-45705 8 43 111-83902 20 5
110-09909 10 7 110-45804 8 22 111-84009 20 2
110-10154 10 19 110-45903 8§ 29 111-84108 20 3
110-10303 10 17 110-46000 8 49 111-84207 20 1
110-10419 10 20 110-46505 16 1 111-84306 20 7
110-10519 : 10 64 110-47107 18 4 112-27758 137 17
110-10709 10 65 110-47255 19 10 112-28004 13 19
110-10808 10 39 110-47305 19 ) 112-28103 16 20
110-10907 10 51 110-47354 19 4 112-28301 12 70
110-10907 10 60 110-52701 10 9 112-30901 & 53
110-1150% 10 5 110-70802 2 i 112-31503 6 25
110-14008 10 15 110-70901 2 10 113-92107 16 28
116-14156 10 45 110-71453 4 32 114-00405 2z 28
110-14206 10 48 116-71552 4 28 114-00553 z 4
110-14354 10 57 110-71602 8 3 114-01403 6 23
110-15807 & 27 1:10-71701 § 32 114-033060 6 31
110-17209 4 2 110-71300 8 1 114-03409 6 35
110-18009 8 28 110-71909 10 10 114-03656 8 18
110-18108 8 30 110-72105 10 88 114-0G3961 4 5
110-18207 5§ 24 110-72204 2 28 114-04555 16 12
110-18306 8§ 27 110-72204 2 33 114-04605 16 22
110-18405 8§ 25 110-72501 13 2 114-05008 18 2
110-18603 2 47 110-72550 13 1 114-05057 18 |
110-18801 ] 7 110-72600 13 13 114-07053 12 23
110~19007 8 51 110-72709 14 2 114-07103 1235
110-20005 16 14 110-72758 14 1 114-07202 12 31
110-20203 16 17 110-72907 19 3 114-07558 12 49
110-20302 18 13 110-72956 19 2 114-07608 12 54
110-20401 16 19 110-72964 19 1 114-07707 iz 50
110-20500 16 21 110-73004 19 7 114-07855 12 30
110-20609 16 20 110-73657 2 32 114-08150 12 5
110-20708 16 15 110-73954 2 21 114-08200 12 )
11020807 16 18 110-80009 2 18 114-08309 12 3
110-21151 16 6 | 1106-80355 8 52 114-08606 2 14
110-21201 16 3 110-80603 16 33 114-08655 1213
110-21300 16 13 110-80900 4 17 114-13507 6 3
110-21409 16 27 110-91006 2 30 114-13754 6 40
110-21708 12 64 110-91204 10 22 114-13804 ] 32
110-21805 16 7 110-91907 .10 38 114-13952 4 4
110-23108 18 3 110-92301 10 36 114-14059 12 1
1190-23504 HY g 110-92806 12 52 114-14109 12 7
110-23702 18 20 110-93606 2 25 114-14307 8 10
110-23751 18 16 110-94307 12 43

110-23801 18 21 110-94408 12 29

110-24007 18 7 110-94703 1z 19

110-24106 18 8 110-94851 12 53

110-24205 18 15 110-95056 13 25

110-24304 18 23 110-95254 2 17

110-24403 18 19 110-95304 12 47

110-24502 18 10 111-00252 10 27

110-30202 2 20 111-00401 10 i

110-30301 2 14 111-01003 13 24

110-37157 10 65 111-01300 13 15

110-37207 10 31 111-02001 13 4

110-37355 10 35 111-02100 13 5

110-38908 8 43 111-02209 13 6

110-40708 12 37 111-02308 13 12

110-40854 12 45 111-02605 2 g

110-40953 12 44 111-10152 14 20

110-41407 12 40 111-10301 14 15

110-41506 12 41 111-10400 14 13

110-41605 12 33 111~10509 14 14

110-42058 12 24 111-10808 14 6

110-42306 12 26 111-10707 14 10

110-42652 12 15 111-10806 14 11

110-42751 12 25 111-10905 14 7

110-42659 12 21 111-1105% 14 28

110-43007 12 680 111-11308 14 28

110-43304 12 57 111-11507 14 g

110-43551 12 65 111-11608 14 24

— 22 -










ST
T182 WEUBATHHEHASE-2-1 TREGHREAR

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (f£R) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 P)L- /)

HELK, THEZE
To order or for further

information,
JUK! CORPORATION Ot
HEAD OFFICE
g8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHQO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYQ 160, JAPAN HIDN—YY A N ERRROEHPEN<BEETIBAB0ET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1180 # The dascription covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 BEIOIN—Y U ZNE 189N EN AREOERHRTERE - L AEDTY,

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 *This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1891,

Printedt in J




